As on March 31,2025 the Authorised Share capital of the 

company was ₹700,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seven Hundred 

Crores Only) comprising of 700,00,00,000 (Seven 

Hundred Crores) equity shares of ₹1/- each (Rupees One 

Only).  

While as on March 31,2025 the paid up share capital of 

the company was ₹ 2,61,43,79,226/- (Rupees Two 

Hundred Sixty-One Crore Forty-Three Lakh Seventy-

Nine Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-Six Only) 

comprising of 2,61,43,79,226 (Two Hundred Sixty-One 
Crore Forty-Three Lakh Seventy-Nine Thousand Two 

Hundred Twenty-Six) equity shares of ₹ 1/- each (Rupee 

One Only).  

ALTERATION OF CLAUSE V OF THE 

MEMORANDUM OF ASSOCIATION OF THE 

COMPANY 

During the year company has altered clause V of the 

Memorandum of Association as follow: 

‘V. The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is ₹

[...]

equity shares of ₹ 1/- (Rupee One only) each.’ 

SUB-DIVISION OF SHARES 

There was no sub-division of shares during the year.  

Bonus issue, rights issue, private placements etc. 

During the year company issued allotted bonus shares  
261,43,79,226 worth ₹  261,43,79,226 /- (Rupees Two 

Hundred Sixty One Crore Forty Three Lakhs Seventy 

Nine Thousand Two Hundred Twenty six only) out of 

the ₹ 798,63,12,413/- (Rupees Seven Hundred Ninety 

Eight Crore Sixty Three Lakhs Twelve Thousand Four 

Hundred and Thirteen only)in ratio of 1:1 i.e. 1 (One) 

equity shares of nominal value ₹ 1/- (Rupees One only) 

each fully paid up for every 1 (One) equity share of 

nominal value of ₹ 1/- (Rupee One only) each. 

Further during the year 151,73,63,232 Equity shares are